

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of January 31, 2021 (Prices are subject to change.)

The merchandise and services shown on this list are those we can provide to our clients. You may choose only those items you desire. However, any funeral selections you make will include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean that you must purchase any items not specifically requested, we will explain the reasons for these charges in writing. This will be shown on the Statement of Funeral Goods and Services selected. This list does not include prices for any items that you ask us to purchase, such as cemetery or crematory services, flowers and newspaper notices. The prices for such items will be shown on your Statement of Funeral Goods and Services selected. We will charge you for arranging or purchasing these items. All charges not covered by insurance are due two (2) business days prior to service.

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes removal of remains, necessary services of staff, embalming, necessary authorizations, and local transportation to airport, but not shipping charges. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body.

A. Within minimum shipping container.......\$2,275.00 **B.** With casket selected from our funeral home, in addition to the cost of the casket......\$2,400.00

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.....\$1,500.00

This charge includes temporary shelter of remains, transportation of remains to ceremonies, necessary services of staff and authorization. This charge does not include visitation, rites or ceremony.

Our charge for an immediate burial, without any attendant

rites or ceremonies, includes removal and shelter of remains, local transportation to the cemetery, necessary services of staff and authorizations.

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser.....\$1,700.00

B. Immediate burial with minimum casket.....\$2,195.00

C. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home (in addition to the cost of the casket)........\$1,700.00

EMBALM	ING	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	 •	 ,,	 \$6	00.00	О

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER PREPARATION OF REMAINS

Cosmetology, Hairdressing, Dressing and Casketing....\$125.00 Washing and disinfecting, when no embalming......\$250.00 Special care of autopsied remains......\$100.00 Interim Care and/or refrigeration (after 7 business days)......\$25 per day

USE OF FACILITIES, EQUIPMENT AND STAFF

For Viewing and Visitation	\$275.00
For Funeral Ceremony at chapel	\$200.00
For Memorial Service without the body present	\$400.00
For Graveside Services	
For Church Services.	

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT

SERVICE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF......\$1,100.00

Our charge includes funeral counseling, arranging and directing visitation and ceremony, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, preparation of necessary notices, handling of flowers, presence at cemetery for interment and services to family following burial. This fee will be added to the total cost of the funeral goods and services you select. Such a fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding or receiving remains.

CASKETS.....\$1,395.00 to \$4,995.00 A complete Price List will be provided at the funeral home.

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS.....\$775.00 to \$3,295.00 A complete Price List will be provided at the funeral home.



OTHER

Organist fee for Chapel Service\$150.00
Clergy Honorarium (if requested)\$150.00
Burial Clothing, starting at\$175.00
Memorial DVD (up to 50 photos) 2 copies\$175.00
Webcasting\$495.00
Dove Release\$400.00
Memorial Blanket\$150.00
100 Standard Programs (8 1/2 x 11 Bifold)\$200.00
100 Large Programs (11 x 17 Bifold)\$275.00
100 Regular Trifold Programs (8 1/2 x 14)\$250.00
Each photo over four (4) is an additional \$5.00 each
100 Large Trifold Program (11 x 17)\$300.00
Each photo over four (4) is an additional \$5.00 each
Horse and Carriage Casket Transportation
(up to 3 mi.)\$2,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS MERCHANDISE

Cremation Urns	\$125.00 and up
Air Tray	\$175.00
Acknowledgement Cards (Box of 25)	\$5.00
Crucifix	
Register Book -Type A- (each), Standard	\$15.00
Register Book – Type B- (each), Padded	\$25.00
Nameplate	
Prayer Card (set of 100) Laminated	\$125.00
Booker Marker (set of 100) Laminated	\$175.00

FLORAL PACKAGES

Carnation Package......\$295.00 Price includes a carnation casket spray, a bleeding heart and a satin pillow in the shape of a cross, heart or square.

Rose Package......\$420.00
Price includes a rose casket spray, a bleeding heart
made with carnations and roses and a satin pillow in
the shape of a cross, heart or square.

DIRECT CREMATION.....\$875.00-\$895.00

Our charge for a direct cremation without any attendant rites or ceremonies, includes removal of remains within 25 miles of our funeral home (removals from Nursing homes, Hospices and Private residences subject to a \$100.00 additional charge), local transportation to crematory, necessary services of staff and authorizations. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use any alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are cardboard cremation trays.

home (in addition to the cost of the casket)......\$875.00

*Crematory fee is included up to 250 pounds. Charges for individuals over this weight will vary according to size.

PACKAGED FUNERAL OFFERINGS

A. Day Service at Funeral Home with

MINIMUM CASKET.....\$3,295.00 Our charge includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff, local transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparations of the body, hearse, the use of the facilities for viewing and ceremony, and a grey cloth covered casket.

B. DAY SERVICE AT LOCAL CHURCH OR OTHER OFF SITE LOCATION WITH MINIMUM CASKET......\$3,595.00

Our charge includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff, local transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparations of the body, hearse, the use of the facilities for viewing and ceremony, and a grey cloth covered casket.

C. DAY SERVICE AT FUNERAL HOME WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET.......\$3,795.00

Our charge includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff, local transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparations of the body, hearse, the use of the facilities for viewing and ceremony, and a minimum 20 Ga. Non-sealed Steel Casket

D. DAY SERVICE AT LOCAL CHURCH OR OTHER OFF

SITE LOCATION WITH MINIMUM METAL CASKET.....\$4,095.00 Our charge includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff, local transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparations of the body, hearse, the use of the facilities for viewing and ceremony, and a minimum 20 Ga. Non-sealed Steel Casket

*E. TRADITIONAL CREMATION SERVICE WITH VIEWING (ALL AT FUNERAL HOME)......\$2,800.00

Our charge includes: Basic services of funeral director and staff, local transfer of remains to funeral home, embalming, other preparations of the body, hearse, use of the facilities for viewing and ceremony at the funeral home. The cremation casket is not included in this cost.

-With cloth casket.....\$3,295.00 -With wood rental casket and Cremation tray.....\$3,695.00

*Crematory fee not included in these prices

There is an additional charge of \$200.00 for Sunday and Night Services.

Limousine Service is available for \$350 per car/per use $\stackrel{*******}{\underset{*}{\times}}$

There is a 5% processing fee on all insurance policies

There is a 4% surcharge on all major credit cards

Please refer to the General Price List for additional services and merchandise.

SERVING ALL FAITHS WITH DIGNIFIED AND CONSIDERATE SERVICE.

PREARRANGEMENT AND CREMATION SERVICES ARE AVAILABLE

24 Hour Service

Cullen Harris
MORTICIAN

Quiana D. Harris MORTICIAN

Joanne R. Harris
DIRECTOR



WWW.SERENITYCARES.NET

WE ARE A FULLY LICENSED FUNERAL HOME AFFILIATED WITH:

CHATMAN-HARRIS FUNERAL HOME WEST

5240-44 Reisterstown Road Baltimore, MD 21215 Office: 410.578.3822/410.669.7388/Fax: 410.578.3823

CHATMAN-HARRIS FUNERAL HOME EAST

4210-18 Belair Road Baltimore, MD 21206 Office: 410.488.5947/Fax: 410.488.5948

JOSIE'S FLORIST (ON-SITE FLORIST)

5240-44 Reisterstown Road Baltimore, MD 21215 410.578.0925



1701-03 McCulloh Street Baltimore, Maryland 21217 Office: 443-835-2236/Fax: 443-835-2578

Operating out of Chatman-Harris Funeral Home 5240-44 Reisterstown Road - Baltimore, Maryland 21215

General Price List





Www.serenitycares.net